
Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-48
Revised on: Mav, 2004

Notice of Award
December 16, 2021

MR. ROGELTO A. ANII\IFOT JR
Proprietor
AR CONSTRLTCTION INNOVATION & SL]PPLY
Seabreeze Homes , Cabid-aq East Dst.,
Sorsogon City

Dear Mr. Aninipot :

Based on the BAC Resolution recommending Award which was approved , we arc pleased to
iNfOrM YOU thAt thE PROCTIRf,MENT Of,'HARDWARI MATERIALS r'OR THE CONSTRUCTION
of,' RC FoorBRrDGf, AT sAMpALoc , f,Asr DIsr in the amount of six Hundred Forty six
Thousand one Hundred rhirty Three & 40/100 (p6.16133.40 ) pesos is hereby awarded to
you.

\tery tnrly yourf

*", 
"$h/HA,\roRCilv N{ayor

Conforme:

Propri
.AR C
Seabreeze
Sorsogon Cify

Date: t-/ t>'/,1

.IR

OVATION & SfIPPLY
East Dist.,d-an

CIVIL SECURITY UNIT
e

L /48
::-:.::;-

cpMo
sc)lrg00oit .)lTl

R EC ilt',t0
BV:

t

S'TR

0

J

aut
21 UL ?t71

o"lrE. -'). ^A

ctP t54tit21tO6!1165

ril l,:
*:.ia1

)

CE

n\



ql

&o

Confact No. 305-2021

CONTRACT AGR.EEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT made this tTth day of December , 2021 between Mo" Ester E. Hamor '
city Mayor, City of sorsogon Philippines ( hereinafter called tfoe " Entity" ) of the one part and

ROGELIO A. ANINIPOT JR Proprietor of AR CONSTRUCTION INNOVATION &
SUPPLY ( hereinafter called the "Supplier" ) ofthe other part:

ryHEREAS the Entity invited Bids for certain goods and ancillary services, PROCUREMENT

OF HARDWARE MAIERIALS FOR TEE CONSTRUCTION OT RC FOOTBRIDGE AT SAMPALOC '
EAST DIST and has accepted a Bid by the Supplier for the supply ofthose goods and services in the

sum sb Handred Fony sk Thousand one Hundred Thirty Three & 40/100 ( P 646,133.40

) Pesos Only (hereina{ter called "&e Contract Price").

In this Agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are

respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract referred to.

The following documents as required by the 2016 revised Implementing Rules and

Regulations of Republic Act No. 9184 shall be deemed to form and be read and

construed as integral part of this Agreement, vi:,:

Philippine Bidding Documents (PBDs);
i- ScheduleofRequirements;
ii. TechnicalSpecifications;
iii. General and Special Conditions of Contract; and

iv. Supplemental or Bid Bulletins, if any

rd

t1. Winning bidder's bid, including the Eligibility requirements, Technical and
Financial Proposals, and all other documents or statements submitted;

Bid form, including all the documents/statements contained in the Bidder's

1l t.

iv. Notice of Award of Contract; s thereto; and

2

2
:t

0

U

r:!.lllO
.- ..,:..;t! CYTI

" r lur0
Other contract documents that may
Procuring Entity concerned in the
additional contract documents or

be required by existing laws andlor the
PBDs. Winnine bidder aqrees that

information orescribed bv the GPPB

lt

LJ

2 1 U

cc,/4
?021

t-l
h' 1 -1,rr- 1,\ such as the Notio _ r-_-a)

shall likewise form Dart of the Cotrtract

that are subsequently reouired for submission after the contract execution.

In consideration for the sum of Six Hundred Forty Six Thousand One Hundred
Thirty Three & 40/! 00 ( P 6.16133.40 ) Pesos Only or such other sums as may
be ascertained, AR CONSTRUCTION INNOVATION & SUPPI.y agrees to viz
PROCUREIIIENT OF HARDWARE MATERIALS T'OR THE CONSTRUCTION OF RC
FooTBRIDGE AT SAMPAIOC , EAST DIST in accordance with his/her/its
Bid

J

,i .I

Irr I

NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

bidding envelopes,

Bidder's response to
documents submitted (e.g.,

bid), including conections
to the bid, if any, s bid evaluation;

Performance Security;

oD 0ooI



ent of Sors agrees to pay the above-mentioned sum in4. The Cih-

accordance with the terms of the Bidding.

IN MTNESS whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agleement to be executed in

accordance with the laws ofthe Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

1{.1. ,,M,,,oo
C ily Mayol

.for:

CI TY GOVE RNMENT: O F SO R,SOGO N

above u'rifien.

Doc No.
Page No
Book No.
Series of

for

,4 R CONSTRU CN AN I N N O'AN O N
& SUPPLY

ACNNO\\AH)(}EI\{NT

RET]BIJC OF T}M PHILIPPIIiFS )
PRO\INCEOFSORSOG'ON )
CITY OF SORSOG]ON )

BE}'ORE ME this 2021 in the City ol Sorsogc,n

Province of Sorsogon Philippines. personally

NA\48
,I AX IDENT IFICATION NT]NIBER

N[A. ESTER E, HA\,TOR 948-889-852

This instrument , is a CONTRACT consisting of two (2) page (exclusiv e of attachm ents)

includrng page on wtuch this acknowledgement is written and signed by the parties hereto on the left

m argin ol each and every page thereof and their witness . and sealed v notanal seal

Known to me to be the sane persons who execr:ted the forgoirg irstrunent and

acknowledged to me that the sane is free and volwrtary act and deed of the entities which they represent

respectively.

n

l errr and irlaccIN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my

s

'....,i .!i.lri i't itl t(.

J

P rop

)o))



Standard Form Number: SF-GOOD-56
Rel,'ised on: J!{ay 24, 2004

NOTTCE TO PROCEED

December 2O,2A2l

MR. ROGELIO A. ANINIFOT JR
Proprielor
AR CONSTRUCTION INNOVATION & STTPPLY
Seabreeze Homes , Cabid-an, East Dist.,
Sorsogon City

Dear Mr. Aninipot :

The attached contract Agreement having been approved, notice is hereby given to AR
coNsrRtrcrloN INNovATIoN & suppl-y that delivery may conrmence on pRocuREMENT otr
HARDWARE MATERIALS Fr)R THE CONSTRUCTION O['RC T1OOTBRIDGE AT SAMPALOC , EASTDIsT , effective immediatelv.

Accordingly' you are hereby directed to commence delivery in accordance with the terms and
conditions stipulated in the contract and the date shall be not later than 5 days from receipt of this
notice.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this notice by signing both copies in the space
provided below.

Very truly yours,

]\{A. E ItAt\,I()R
Citr Mayor

I acknowledge receipt of this Notice on r-/u/'t
Name of the Representative o

Authorized
ou4.

21Dr t021

()PMO
ioHgo60il clr\
RECrlvt0

)./ra

tlv
91ft, - ?-\

^...-., :.. .

..t - .,a -

ol t\
,. I

0
I ririi, [T*offi ceo f

I ffi


